
Epi-News Topic Index 2020-2025 

Subject Epi-News 
2020 

Epi-News 
2021 

Epi-News 
2022 

Epi-News 
2023 

Epi-News 
2024 

Epi-News 
2025 

Acute Flaccid 
Myelitis  

08/27/20    12/12/24  

AIDS/HIV  6/28/21     

Air Quality    02/08/23   
Animal Bites & 
Rabies 

    07/11/24  

Antibiogram   2021  06/14/24 02/11/25 
Antimicrobial 
Resistant Bacteria 

    01/17/24  

Candida auris     04/05/24  
Carbapenem 
Resistant Organism 
(CRO) 

12/14/20   2/2/23   

CD Annual Summary  2019-20 2021 2022   
CDC Health Alert 
Network 

03/17/20 
05/17/20 
06/18/20 

 1/3/22 
4/21/22 
4/29/22 
5/11/22 
5/26/22 
07/13/22 
7/29/22 
8/1/22 
11/7/22 
11/7/22 
12/15/22 
12/21/22 

02/02/23 
02/24/23 
05/15/23 
06/22/23 
06/27/23 
08/29/23  
12/11/23  
12/12/23 

03/29/24 
04/08/24 
04/25/24 
06/28/24 
08/09/24 
08/14/24 
08/16/24 
09/24/24 
10/09/24 
10/17/24 
11/19/24 
 

01/17/25 
02/07/25 
03/07/25 

Chronic Disease 
(obesity, tobacco, 
alcohol and drug use) 

 06/2/21   03/28/24  

Coccidioidomycosis 
(Valley Fever) 

   09/28/23   

Communicable 
Disease Reporting & 
Quarterly Statistics 

02/24/20 
 

  09/20/23  
10/20/23 

01/24/24 
05/03/24 
07/19/24 
10/16/24 

01/31/25 
04/24/25 

COVID-19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01/27/20 
03/17/20 
04/06/20 
04/17/20 
04/30/20 
05/04/20 
05/15/20 
05/17/20 
05/21/20 
05/30/20 
06/14/20 
06/28/20 
08/31/20 
12/02/20 

7/29/21 
12/28/21 
 

1/3/22 
5/26/22 
07/18/22 
10/26/22 
12/21/22 

   

Ebola Virus Disease   11/7/22   02/07/25 

https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2014%2008-27-2020%20Epi-News%20AFM%20Update%202020%20and%20Patient%20Summary%20Form.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2034%2012-12-2024%20Epi%20News_Acute%20Flaccid%20Myelitis.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2012%2006-28-2021%20STD%20HIV%20Update.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2003%2002-08-2023%20Epi%20News%20Wintertime%20Pollution%20in%20Truckee%20Meadows.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2021%2007-11-2024%20Epi%20News%20Animal%20Bites%20and%20Rabies.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2019%2009-15-2023%20Washoe%20County%20Community-wide%20Antibiogram.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2016%2006-14-2024%20Washoe%20County%20Community-wide%20Antibiogram.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2006%2002-11-2025%20Epi%20News%20Washoe%20County%20Community-wide%20Antibiogram.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2001%2001-17-2024%20VISA%20VRSA.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/Vol%2044%20No%2009%2004-05-2024%20Epi%20News%20Candida%20auris.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2019%2012-14-2020%20Epi-News%20CROs%20and%20Antibiotic%20Stewardship%20During%20COVID-19%20Outbreak.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2002%2002-02-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Outbreak%20of%20Extensively%20Drug-resistant%20Pseudomonas%20aeruginosa%20Associated%20with%20Artificial%20Tears.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/communicable-diseases/annual-summary/2019_2020-Annual_Report.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/communicable-diseases/annual-summary/2019_2020-Annual_Report.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/communicable-diseases/annual-summary/CD_Annual_2022_Updated.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2003%2003-17-2020%20CDC%20HAN%20430%20Information%20and%20Guidance%20about%20Global%20Travel%20on%20Cruise%20Ships%20due%20to%20COVID-19.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2008%2005-17-2020%20CDC%20HAN%20about%20MIS-C.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2012%2006-18-2020%20CDC%20HAN%20about%20Drug%20Resistant%20Neisseria%20Meningitidis%20Serogroup%20Y%20Isolates.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2001%2001-03-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20about%20COVID%20Treatment.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2005%2004-21-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Acute%20Pediatric%20Hepatitis.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2006%2004-29-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Highly%20Pathogenic%20Avian%20Influenza%20A%20Virus.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2007%2005-11-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Acute%20Pediatric%20Hepatitis%20Updated%20Recommendations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2012%2005-26-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Rebound%20After%20Paxlovid.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2014%2007-12-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Human%20Parechovirus%20in%20the%20US.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2016%2007-29-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Monkeypox%20Testing%20and%20Treatment.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2017%2008-01-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Special%20Populations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2022%2011-07-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Increased%20Respiratory%20Virus%20Activity.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2023%2011-07-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Update%20on%20Ebola%20Virus%20Disease%20Outbreak%20in%20Central%20Uganda.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2024%2012-15-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Treatment%20of%20Influenza%20with%20Reduced%20Availability%20of%20Oseltamivir.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2025%2012-21-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Important%20Update%20on%20COVID-19%20Therapeutics%20for%20Treatment%20and%20Prevention.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2002%2002-02-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Outbreak%20of%20Extensively%20Drug-resistant%20Pseudomonas%20aeruginosa%20Associated%20with%20Artificial%20Tears.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2004%2002-24-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Increase%20in%20Extensively%20Drug-Resistant%20Shigellosis.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2009%2005-15-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Potential%20Risk%20for%20New%20Mpox%20Cases.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2012%2006-22-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Guidance%20on%20Measles%20during%20the%20Summer%20Season.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2014%2006-27-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Locally%20Acquired%20Malaria%20Cases%20Identified%20in%20the%20United%20States.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2017%2008-29-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Important%20Updates%20on%20Locally%20Acquired%20Malaria%20Cases%20Identified%20in%20Florida,%20Texas,%20and%20Maryland.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2025%2012-11-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Mpox%20Caused%20by%20Human-to-Human%20Transmission%20of%20Monkeypox%20Virus%20with%20Geographic%20Spread%20from%20the%20Democratic%20Republic%20of%20the%20Congo.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2026%2012-12-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Severe%20and%20Fatal%20Confirmed%20Rocky%20Mountain%20Spotted%20Fever%20among%20People%20with%20Recent%20Travel%20to%20Tecate%20Mexico.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2008%2003-29-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Increase%20in%20Invasive%20Serogroup%20Y%20Meningococcal%20Disease.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2010%2004-08-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Highly%20Pathogenic%20Avian%20Influenza%20AH5N1%20Virus.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2011%2004-25-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Adverse%20Effects%20Linked%20to%20Counterfeit%20or%20Mishandled%20Botulinum%20Toxin%20Injections.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2018%2006-28-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Increased%20Risk%20of%20Dengue%20Virus%20Infections%20in%20the%20United%20States.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2024%2008-09-2024_CDC%20HAN%20Mpox%20DRC%20Spread%20to%20Neighboring%20Countries.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2025%2008-14-2024%20CDC%20Health%20Alert%20Network%20HAN%20Increase%20in%20Human%20Parvovirus%20B19%20Activity%20in%20the%20United%20States.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2026%2008-16-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Increased%20Oropouche%20Virus%20Activity%20and%20Associated%20Risk%20to%20Travelers.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2028%2009-24-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Prevention%20Strategies%20for%20Mpox,%20including%20Vaccinating%20People%20at%20Risk%20via%20Sexual%20Exposure,%20for%20U.S.%20Travelers%20Visiting%20Countries%20with%20%20Clade%20I%20Mpox%20Outbreaks.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2029%2010-09-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20First%20Marburg%20Virus%20Disease%20Outbreak.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2031%2010-17-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20Peritoneal%20Dialysis%20and%20Intravenous%20Solution%20Shortage.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2032%2011-19-2024%20CDC%20HAN%20First%20Clade%20I%20Mpox%20Diagosed%20in%20the%20United%20States.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2002%2001-17-2025%20CDC%20HAN%20ACCELERATED%20SUBTYPING%20OF%20INFLUENZA%20A%20IN%20HOSPITALIZED%20PATIENTS.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2005%2002-07-2025%20Epi%20News%20CDC%20HAN%20Ebola%20Outbreak%20Caused%20by%20Sudan%20Virus%20in%20Uganda.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2007%2003-07-2025%20Epi%20News%20CDC%20HAN%20Expanding%20Measles%20Outbreak%20in%20Texas%20and%20New%20Mexico%20and%20Guidance%20for%20the%20Upcoming%20Travel%20Season.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2008%2006-02-2021%20Washoe%20County%20Youth%20Vaping%20Report.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2007%2003-28-2024%20Epi-News%20Youth%20and%20Adult%20Obesity%20Rates.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2021%2009-28-2023%20Epi%20News%20Coccidioidomycosis%20Valley%20Fever.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2002%2002-24-2020%20Q4%202019%20and%202019%20Stats.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2020%2009-20-2023%20Epi%20News%202023%20Q1%20and%20Q2%20Reporting%20and%20Stats_revised.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2023%2010-20-2023%20Epi%20News%202023%20Q3%20Reporting%20and%20Stats_revised.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2002%2001-24-2024%20Epi%20News%202023%20Q4%20Reporting%20and%20Stats.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2012%2005-03-2024%20Epi%20News%202024%20Q1%20Reporting%20and%20Stats.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2022%2007-19-2024%20Epi%20News%202024%20Q2%20Reporting%20and%20Stats.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2030%2010-16-2024%20Epi%20News%202024%20Q3%20Reporting%20and%20Stats.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2003%2001-31-2025%202024%20Q4%20Reporting%20and%20Stats.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2011%2004-24-2025%20Epi-News%202025%20Q1%20Reporting%20and%20Stats.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2019/Vol%2030%20No%201%201-27-2020%202019-nCoV.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2003%2003-17-2020%20CDC%20HAN%20430%20Information%20and%20Guidance%20about%20Global%20Travel%20on%20Cruise%20Ships%20due%20to%20COVID-19.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2004%2004-06-2020%20COVID-19%20Outbreak%20in%20Washoe%20County%20-%20Series%201.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2005%2004-17-2020%20Epi-News%20COVID-19%20Updates%20and%20Therapeutic%20Options%20-%20Series%202.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2006%204-30-2020%20Epi-News%20COVID-19%20Updates%20and%20Asymptomatic%20Infections%20Final%20Series%203.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2006%204-30-2020%20Epi-News%20COVID-19%20Updates%20and%20Asymptomatic%20Infections%20Final%20Series%203.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2007%2005-15-2020%20Epi-News%20Series%204%20Epi-Laboratory%20Testing%20for%20%20COVID-19.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2008%2005-17-2020%20CDC%20HAN%20about%20MIS-C.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2009%2005-21-2020%20How%20to%20Report%20a%20Case%20of%20MIS-C%20in%20Washoe%20County.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2010%2005-30-2020%20Epi-News%20Series%205%20COVID-19%20Clinical%20Presentations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2011%2006-14-2020%20Epi-News%20Series%206%20COVID-19%20Viral%20Testing%20Vs%20Antibody%20Testing.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2013%2006-28-2020%20Epi-News%20Series%207%20COVID-19%20Deaths%20in%20Washoe%20County.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2015%2008-31-2020%20Expect%20Normal%20Increases%20in%20Gastrointestinal%20Illness%20Activity%20During%20COVID-19%20Outbreak.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2017%2012-02-2020%20Epi-News%20COVID%20Vaccine%20Planning.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2016%2007-29-2021%20COVID-19%20Vaccine%20Redistribution%20Options.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2023%2012-28-2021%20Epi%20News%20Childhood%20Immunizations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2001%2001-03-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20about%20COVID%20Treatment.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2012%2005-26-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Rebound%20After%20Paxlovid.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2015%2007-18-2022%20Epi%20News_COVID-19%20Vaccines%20for%20Children%20Under%205.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2021%2010-26-2022%20Epi%20News%20COVID-19%20in%20Animals.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2025%2012-21-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Important%20Update%20on%20COVID-19%20Therapeutics%20for%20Treatment%20and%20Prevention.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2023%2011-07-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Update%20on%20Ebola%20Virus%20Disease%20Outbreak%20in%20Central%20Uganda.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2005%2002-07-2025%20Epi%20News%20CDC%20HAN%20Ebola%20Outbreak%20Caused%20by%20Sudan%20Virus%20in%20Uganda.pdf


Epi-News Topic Index 2020-2025 
 Subject Epi-News 

2020 
Epi-News 
2021 

Epi-News 
2022 

Epi-News 
2023 

Epi-News 
2024 

Epi-News 
2025 

Enteric Illnesses 
(Food and Water-
borne) 

 04/20/21
11/19/21 

2/14/22 
3/29/22 

02/24/23 
07/20/23 

02/15/24 
11/22/24 

04/17/25 

Gastroenteritis, 
Norovirus, Sapovirus 

 04/13/21   02/27/24 01/16/25 

Hand, Foot, and 
Mouth Disease 
(HFMD) 

 11/1/21     

Hepatitis  05/04/21 
05/19/21 
05/28/21 

4/21/22 
5/11/22 
5/11/22 
5/18/22 
5/25/22 

01/23/23 
05/16/23 

05/08/24 
08/01/24 

 

Immunizations  12/28/21 5/11/22 
9/19/22 

  02/03/25 

Influenza 09/20/20 9/23/21 4/29/22 
9/14/22 
11/7/22 
12/15/22 

03/08/23 
06/26/23 
08/30/23 

07/09/24 
09/03/24 

01/17/25 
04/23/25 

Lead Poisoning    10/13/23   
Measles   9/19/22 06/22/23  03/07/25 

03/28/25 
Maternal – Child 
Health, Family 
Planning 

 05/04/21  01/23/23  
10/13/23 

05/08/24  

MPox   7/29/22 
8/1/22 

05/15/23  
12/11/23 

  

Outbreaks  7/12/21  02/02/23 02/15/24 
12/24/24 

 

Overweight and 
Obesity 

    03/28/24  

Pertussis  9/15/21   07/08/24  
RSV  6/10/21  08/17/23   
Sexually Transmitted 
Diseases 

12/23/20 6/28/21     

Streptococcal Toxic 
Shock Syndrome 
(STSS) 

    07/03/24  

Streptococcus 
pneumonia 

    06/07/24  

Tuberculosis  06/16/21   02/05/24  
Vaccine Preventable 
Diseases (VPD’s) 

    05/20/24  

Vector-borne 
Diseases (Lyme, 
Brucellosis, 
Hantavirus, Zika) 
 

 

12/08/20 04/28/21 
05/12/21 
06/9/21 
7/1/21 
7/28/21 
8/4/21 
12/07/21 

1/26/22 
8/31/22 

04/11/23 
05/01/23 
06/21/23 
06/27/23 
08/29/23  
12/12/23 
 

02/12/24  

https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2020%2004-20-2021%20CDC%20Update%20_Botulism%20Treatment%20Resources.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2020%2004-20-2021%20CDC%20Update%20_Botulism%20Treatment%20Resources.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2021%2011-19-2021%20Food%20Safety%20at%20Home.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2003%2002-14-2022%20Cholera.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2004%2003-29-2022%20Typhoid%20and%20Paratyphoid%20Fever.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2004%2002-24-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Increase%20in%20Extensively%20Drug-Resistant%20Shigellosis.pdf
file://Wcadmin/epi$/EPI%20PROGRAM/EPINEWS/2023%20EpiNews%20and%20Physician%20Alerts/Vol%2043%20No%2015%2007-20-2023%20Epi%20News%20Waterborne%20Diseases%20Crypto%20and%20Giardia.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2005%2002-15-2024%20Epi%20News%202024%20Listeria%20Outbreak.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2033%2011-22-2024%20Preparing%20Your%20Holiday%20Foods%20Safely.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2009%2004-17-2025%20Salmonella%20Safety%20During%20Easter%20and%20Passover.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2001%2004-13-2021%20AGE%20Among%20Children.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2006%2002-27-2024%20Epi%20News%20Acute%20Gastroenteritis.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2001%2001-16-2025%20Norovirus.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2020%2011-01-2021%20Epi%20News%20HFMD.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2004%2005-04-2021%20Perinatal%20Hepatitis%20B%20Prevention%20Amid%20COVID-19.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2006%2005-19-2021%20Hepatitis%20A.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2007%2005-28-2021%20Hepatitis%20C.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2005%2004-21-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Acute%20Pediatric%20Hepatitis.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2007%2005-11-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Acute%20Pediatric%20Hepatitis%20Updated%20Recommendations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2008%2005-11-2022%20ACIP%20HBV%20Vaccination%20Updates.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2009%2005-18-2022%20Acute%20HBV.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2011%2005-25-2022%20HCV.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2001%2001-23-2023%20Epi%20News%20Perinatal%20Hepatitis%20B%20Transmission.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2010%2005-16-2023%20Epi%20News%20HBV%20Screening%20Updates.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2013%2005-08-2024%20Perinatal%20HCV.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2023%2008-01-2024_Epi%20News%20Hepatitis%20B%20Post%20Vaccination%20Serology%20Testing.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2023%2012-28-2021%20Epi%20News%20Childhood%20Immunizations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2008%2005-11-2022%20ACIP%20HBV%20Vaccination%20Updates.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2020%2009-19-2022%20Epi%20News%20Measles.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2004%2002-03-2025%20Childhood%20IZ%20rate.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2016%2009-20-2020%20Epi-News%202020-21%20Influenza%20Season.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2019%2009-23-2021%202021%20Epi-News%202021-22%20Influenza%20Season.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2006%2004-29-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Highly%20Pathogenic%20Avian%20Influenza%20A%20Virus.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2019%2009-14-2022%20Epi-News%202022-23%20Influenza%20Season.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2022%2011-07-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Increased%20Respiratory%20Virus%20Activity.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2024%2012-15-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Treatment%20of%20Influenza%20with%20Reduced%20Availability%20of%20Oseltamivir.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No.%2005%2003-08-2023%20INFLUENZA%202022-2023%20SEASON%20UPDATES.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2013%2006-26-2023%20Epi%20News%20Novel%20Influenza%20A%20Viruses.pdf
file://Wcadmin/epi$/EPI%20PROGRAM/EPINEWS/2023%20EpiNews%20and%20Physician%20Alerts/Vol%2043%20No%2017%2008-30-2023%20Epi%20News%202023-24%20Influenza%20Season.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2020%2007-09-2024%20Washoe%20County%202018-2022%20Influenza%20Hospital%20and%20Death%20Report.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2027%2009-03-2024%20Epi-News%202024-25%20Influenza%20Season.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2002%2001-17-2025%20CDC%20HAN%20ACCELERATED%20SUBTYPING%20OF%20INFLUENZA%20A%20IN%20HOSPITALIZED%20PATIENTS.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2010%2004-23-2025%20Epi-News%202023-2024%20Influenza%20Hospital%20and%20Death%20Report.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2022%2010-13-2023%20Childhood%20Lead.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2020%2009-19-2022%20Epi%20News%20Measles.pdf
file://Wcadmin/epi$/EPI%20PROGRAM/EPINEWS/2023%20EpiNews%20and%20Physician%20Alerts/Vol%2043%20No%2012%2006-22-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Guidance%20on%20Measles%20during%20the%20Summer%20Season.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2007%2003-07-2025%20Epi%20News%20CDC%20HAN%20Expanding%20Measles%20Outbreak%20in%20Texas%20and%20New%20Mexico%20and%20Guidance%20for%20the%20Upcoming%20Travel%20Season.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2025/Vol%2045%20No%2008%2003-28-2025%20Measles%20Updates%20on%20Epidemiology,%20Signs,%20Symptoms,%20and%20Testing.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2004%2005-04-2021%20Perinatal%20Hepatitis%20B%20Prevention%20Amid%20COVID-19.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2001%2001-23-2023%20Epi%20News%20Perinatal%20Hepatitis%20B%20Transmission.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2022%2010-13-2023%20Childhood%20Lead.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2013%2005-08-2024%20Perinatal%20HCV.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2016%2007-29-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Monkeypox%20Testing%20and%20Treatment.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2017%2008-01-2022%20CDC%20HAN%20Special%20Populations.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2009%2005-15-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Potential%20Risk%20for%20New%20Mpox%20Cases.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2025%2012-11-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Mpox%20Caused%20by%20Human-to-Human%20Transmission%20of%20Monkeypox%20Virus%20with%20Geographic%20Spread%20from%20the%20Democratic%20Republic%20of%20the%20Congo.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2014%2007-12-2021%20Salmonella%20Typhimurium.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2002%2002-02-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Outbreak%20of%20Extensively%20Drug-resistant%20Pseudomonas%20aeruginosa%20Associated%20with%20Artificial%20Tears.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2005%2002-15-2024%20Epi%20News%202024%20Listeria%20Outbreak.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2035%2012-24-2024%20Epi%20News_Shigellosis%20Outbreak.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2007%2003-28-2024%20Epi-News%20Youth%20and%20Adult%20Obesity%20Rates.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2018%2009-15-2021%20Pertussis%20Epi%20News.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2019%2007-08-2024%20Epi%20News%20Pertussis.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2010%2006-10-2021%20CDC%20HAN-00443%20Increased%20Interseasonal%20RSV%20Activity%20in%20Parts%20of%20the%20Southern%20United%20States.pdf
file://Wcadmin/epi$/EPI%20PROGRAM/EPINEWS/2023%20EpiNews%20and%20Physician%20Alerts/Vol%2043%20No%2016%2008-17-2023%20Epi%20News%20RSV%20Vaccination%20and%20Prevention.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2020%2012-23-2020%20Epi-News%20Dec%202020%20CDC%20Gonorrhea%20Treatment%20Recommendation%20Update.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2012%2006-28-2021%20STD%20HIV%20Update.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2017%2007-03-2024%20Epi%20News%20Streptococcal%20Toxic%20Shock%20Syndrome.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2015%2006-07-2024%20Pneumococcal%20Disease.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2011%2006-16-2021%20Tuberculosis%20Program%20Update.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2003%2002-05-2024%20Technical%20Bulletin%20Tuberculosis%20Trends%20and%20Guidance%20for%20HCP.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2014%2005-20-2024%20Epi%20News%20H.%20flu.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2020/Vol%2040%20No%2018%2012-08-2020%20Epi-News%20Hantavirus.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2003%2004-28-2021%20Tickborne%20Diseases_Series%201%20of%206_Prevention.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2005%2005-12-2021%20Tickborne%20Diseases_Series%202%20of%206_Lyme%20Disease.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2009%2006-09-2021%20Tickborne%20Diseases_Series%203%20of%206_Tularemia.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2013%2007-01-2021%20Tickborne%20Diseases_Series%204%20of%206_TBRF.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2015%2007-28-2021%20Tickborne%20Diseases_Series%205%20of%206_PCTF.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2017%2008-04-2021%20Tickborne%20Diseases_Series%206%20of%206%20_Anaplasmosis.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2021/Vol%2041%20No%2022%2012-07-2021%20Malaria.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2002%2001-26-2022%20Yellow%20Fever.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2022/Vol%2042%20No%2018%2008-31-2022%20Epi-News%20Chagas%20Disease.pdf
https://www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2007%2004-11-2023%20Epi%20News%20WNV.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2008%2005-01-2023%20Epi%20News%20St%20Louis%20Encephalitis.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2011%2006-21-2023%20Epi%20News%20Western%20Equine%20Encephalitis.pdf
chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https:/www.washoecounty.gov/health/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2014%2006-27-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Locally%20Acquired%20Malaria%20Cases%20Identified%20in%20the%20United%20States.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2017%2008-29-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Important%20Updates%20on%20Locally%20Acquired%20Malaria%20Cases%20Identified%20in%20Florida,%20Texas,%20and%20Maryland.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2023/Vol%2043%20No%2026%2012-12-2023%20CDC%20HAN%20Severe%20and%20Fatal%20Confirmed%20Rocky%20Mountain%20Spotted%20Fever%20among%20People%20with%20Recent%20Travel%20to%20Tecate%20Mexico.pdf
https://www.nnph.org/files/ephp/epi-news/2024/Vol%2044%20No%2003%2002-12-2024%20Epi%20News%20Zika%20Virus.pdf

